

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.07.02
18:35:44 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4614 OF 2025

Yuvraj Subhash Pawar

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Rahul Kadam a/w Mr. Vedant Babar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP for Stawe.

Mr. Kunal Bhanage a/w Ms. Sonal Mishal, Mr. Akshay Pawar,
Ms. Priyanka Acharya, Ms. Noor Jahan, for the Respondents No. 2
& 3.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 02nd JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. At the request of Shri Kadam, learned counsel for the petitioner who says that copy of affidavit in reply is just served on him, stand over to 22/07/2025.

2. To be tagged along with Writ Petition No. 10757 of 2024.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)