

Pallavi

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4614 OF 2025

Yuvraj Subhash Pawar

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.10757 OF 2024

Mr. Vedant Babar, i/b. Mr. Rahul Kadam for Petitioner.

Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Kunal Bhanage i/b. Sonal H. Mishal for Respondent Nos.2
and 3.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 10 October 2025

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Babar, learned counsel for the Petitioner states that the Petitioner has already obtained orders for taking up this Petition along with Writ Petition No.4614 of 2025 which is pending before the co-ordinate Bench.

2. Registry to accordingly act in terms of the order which is obtained by the Petitioner, after verifying the order.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J.)